

February 11, 2022

TO: ALL RECORDING SECRETARIES AND PRESIDENTS OF LOCAL LODGES AFFILIATED WITH DISTRICT LODGE 141

OFFICIAL CALL FOR NOMINATIONS OF DELEGATES TO THE 2022 DISTRICT 141 CONVENTION

Dear Sisters and Brothers:

In accordance with the provisions of Article V, Section 1, of the District Lodge 141 Bylaws, this is the call for nominations of Delegates to the 2022 District Lodge 141 Convention. District delegates shall be elected not later than the first meeting of each Local Lodge in the month of June. Please refer to the IAMAW Constitution and the District Lodge 141 Bylaws for rules governing the nomination and election of Delegates.

It shall be the duty of the Local Lodge Recording Secretary to notify the District Lodge 141 Secretary-Treasurer no later than the fifteenth (15th) of July 2022, the names of the Delegates and alternate Delegates of their Local Lodge. The link for Recording Secretaries to provide this information will be available on the District website. Please visit www.iam141.org for more information.

The 2022 District Lodge 141 Convention will be held September 19 to 22, 2022 at Hilton Orlando, Buena Vista Palace located at 1900 E Buena Vista Drive, Lake Buena Vista, FL 32830. Room rates are \$164 plus tax per night. A resort fee of \$20 per night will be assessed to all reservations. Hilton will extend this rate for three days prior and three days after the convention based on availability. Delegates should plan on arriving Monday afternoon for registration and departing Thursday September 22nd after 1:00pm or anytime Friday, September 23rd.

Details for making hotel reservations along with other necessary information will be posted on the District website when they become available. Please note: the deadline for making reservations is August 19th, 2022, after which the group rate may not be honored. The hotel may apply a fee to those making reservations over the phone.

Delegates' lost time and expenses shall be paid by their respective Local Lodges. There will be a \$100.00 registration fee per delegate and voluntary donations of \$40.00 to MNPL and \$10.00 to Guide Dogs. Registration must be paid online however donations may be paid online or by personal check. No Local Lodge checks will be accepted for the voluntary donations.

If you have any questions, please contact my office at 847-640-2222.

Fraternally yours,

Alexander Gerulis

Secretary-Treasurer

cc: Rich Johnsen, CoS to the IP DL 141 Executive Board

IAMAW DISTRICT LODGE 141 | 1771 COMMERCE DRIVE, SUITE 103 | ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL 60007 | 847.640.2222 | IAM141.ORG